

State of Misconsin 2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1165/2 GMM:cjs:jf

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 488

February 1, 2002 - Offered by Committee on Human Services and Aging.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:	
2	1. Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6 and substitute:	
3	"Section 1d. 20.005 (3) (schedule) of the statutes: at the approx	opriate place,
4	insert the following amounts for the purposes indicated:	
5	2001-02	2002-03
6	20.435 Health and family services, department	
7	of	
8	(3) CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES	
9	(f) Second-chance homes GPR A -0-	-0-
10	SECTION 1g. 20.435 (3) (f) of the statutes is created to read:	
11	20.435 (3) (f) Second-chance homes. The amounts in the schedu	ule for grants
12	for 2nd-chance homes under s. 46.997 (2) (a) and for an evaluation	of that grant
13	program under s. 46.997 (4). Notwithstanding s. 20.001 (3) (a) and 2	0.002 (1), the

2001 – 2002 Legislature

department shall transfer from this appropriation account to the appropriation
account for the department of workforce development under s. 20.445 (3) (dz) all
funds allocated under s. 46.997 (2) (a) and (4) but unexpended by June 30 of each
year.".

- 2 -

 $\mathbf{5}$

2. Page 3, line 8: after that line insert:

6 "(ad) "Cultural competency" means the ability of an individual or private 7 agency to understand and act respectfully toward, in a cultural context, the beliefs, 8 interpersonal styles, attitudes, and behaviors of persons and families of various 9 cultures, including persons and families of various cultures who participate in 10 services from the individual or private agency and persons of various cultures who 11 provide services for the individual or private agency.".

12 **3.** Page 3, line 9: delete "(a)" and substitute "(ag)".

13 **4.** Page 4, line 8: delete "(km)" and substitute "(f)".

5. Page 5, line 1: after "persons." insert "Those request-for-proposal procedures shall include a requirement that a private agency that applies for a grant under par. (a) include in its grant application proof that the private agency has the cultural competency to provide services under the grant to persons and families in the various cultures in the private agency's target population and that cultural competency is incorporated in the private agency's policies, administration, and practices.".

- 21 **6.** Page 6, line 12: delete "(km)" and substitute "(f)".
- 22 **7.** Page 6, line 25: delete that line.
- 23 **8.** Page 7, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.

1	9. Page 8, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
2	10. Page 9, line 1: delete lines 1 to 20.
3	11. Page 20, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
4	12. Page 23, line 6: delete lines 6 to 12.
5	13. Page 23, line 13: before "(b)" insert "(1) SECOND-CHANCE HOMES.".
6	14. Page 23, line 15: delete "the dollar amount is decreased by 0 for fiscal".
7	15. Page 23, line 16: delete "year 2001–02 and".
8	16. Page 23, line 20: delete "the dollar amount is increased by \$0 for fiscal".
9	17. Page 23, line 21: delete "year 2001–02 and".
10	18. Page 23, line 23: after "46.997" insert "(2) (a)".
11	19. Page 24, line 2: after "46.997" insert "(4)".
12	(END)